In accordance with

et [1Q02
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e ssnt e+ NOtice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

™

Companies House

- —— e e ———— —

AR \||

21/ 1 0/2021
COMPANIES HOUSE

#1 76 '
i

Company details

1|
Company number r ,_‘ ,7[?[—'[—,—,—

Company name in full | Reveal Dating Ltd

|

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) Vincent A

Surname Simmons

Liquidator’s address

Building name/numberl 7 St. Petersgate

Street [ Stockport

|

Post town [ Cheshire

County/Region

|
i[5 [K 1] [T[E[8]

Country |

Liquidator’s name ©

Full forename(s)

Surname

© Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
another liquidator.

Liquidator's address

Building name/number,

Street

Post town

County/Region

|
(
{
Postcode rl—rf_l_—l—_(_—r_

Country

0 Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
another liquidator.

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

of7 1o T2fol2f1

-+
. (4]

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

@ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature

T

Signature date

1 Bl PRl

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name Jane COOpeI'

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

cmevre BV Corporate Recovery &

Insolvency Services Limited

Address

7 St. Petersgate

Stockport

]

Post town

Cheshire

County/Region

== Islklal [rfefsl

Country

Px

Telephone

0161 476-9000

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0



Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

Reveal Dating Ltd
Company Registered Number: 10721983

'on the 7 October 2021, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. | understand that
proceedings for contempt of court may be brought against anyone who makes, or
causes to be made, a false statement in a document verified by a statement of truth
without an honest belief in its truth.

Full Name

Signed

Dated




Reveal Dating Ltd
Company Registered Number: 10721983
Statement Of Affairs as at 7 October 2021

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
VAT Refund 400.00 400.00
Funds held 5,043.00 5,043.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 5,443.00
Date \’L/ lofz2|

Signature _




Reveal Dating Ltd
Company Registered Number: 10721983
Statement Of Affairs as at 7 October 2021

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors ( Carried from Page A) 5,443.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 5,443.00
2nd Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards 2nd preferential creditors 5,443.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
5,443.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward ) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 5,443.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
' NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 5,443.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable ( brought down ) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 5,443.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims ( excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders )
Directors' loan accounts 48,217.00
NatWest Bank ) 90.00
' 48,307.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(‘excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003 ) (42,864.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (42,864.00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 102.00
: 102.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (42,966.00)

-  ome izl

Signature _




S€:01 Le0z foqono L0 60°510Z “J8A T0S Sd £ 10 1 abeq

// §

00'9LZ'8Y Buyelol sau3 ¢
ooumhouor N3E LZN ‘uopuoT ‘peoy abpry 88 KenseH 3 4N LOHO
oo.mno.or azez LOD '181S8U2|0) ‘@2e|d JOUSASOIS ZL 18194 S IN 004D
00¢LO9L FH6 0ZN ‘uopuoT ‘peoy ybiH v06ZL piezzng | JN 0092
3 SSalppy aweN Koy

sioupaln Auedwo) - g

£8612,0L Joqunp pasaisibay Auedwo)

p17] Buneq |eenay

paNWI S32IAI9S Aouanjosu) i K1an00ay alesodio) Ag




GE:0L 1202 1890120 L0 605102 "18A 10S Sdl ¢ Jo z abed
Q. /7

A aimeubig

000 000 000 Bunero] ssu3 0

3 el 3 2oasun 3 Joud SSaIppY aweN Loy

s1010a141q %9 saakojdw 3 - sionpal) Auedwo) - L9
p11 Buneq (eansy
pajwi] $a21A1aS Kouanjosu| % A1onoday a1esodio) Ag



GE:0L L20C 12q0100 L0 60'5102 18N 10S SdI € jo € abed

' 5)
/ A 21meubig

000 A Buneio] ssul 0

3 SS3IppY aweN Koy

SI0}PaL)) JBwWNsuo) - sionpal) Auedwo) - zg
€8612.0L 1oqunp palaisibay Auedwo)

p17 Buneq |esnay

palwi saIAles Kouaajosuy i A1an0day a1elodio) Ag



GE:0L L20Z 49q0100 L0

L Jo L abed

. ﬂ/JVAy.,\J \AA\
/\ \g\ ainmeubig

0102 4aA 10S Sdi

201 Buijero seu3 AleuipiQ €
000 000 ve 000 Kieuipi0 (HB 0ZN ‘uopuo ‘peoy ybiH vo62L pilezzng woj JN 009H
000 000 ve - 000 Kieupio dzz LOD '181SaYdj0)) '9Je|d JOUBASOID 2| 1211184 ueas J\N 004H
000 000 ve 000 Kieupio N3E LZN ‘uopuo ‘peoy abpry 88 KonseH piemp3 N 00HH
dnpojepy eeysiad  ssieys anjen
wy jeol  dnpsed O ON leuwon  adAy SSa.ppy awep Koy

siaployaleys - O

£8612.0L :Joquny pasaisibay Auedwo)

p11 Buneq [esnay

palwIT Sa2IA19S Kouaajosu| i A19n029y d1esodiod Ag




